This project shall be financed by the MINSANTE 201 9 Public Investment Budget.

6. Bid bond ^
The bidder must include in his administrative documents, a bid bond Issued by a first-rate banking

establishment approved by the Ministry in charge of finance and whose list is found in this Consultation
File, of an amount of 170 000 CPA (One Hundred and Seventy Thousand Francs) CPA and valid for
thirty (30) days beyond the date of validity of bids.

7. Consultation of the Tender filet

The file may be consulted during working hours at the Bamenda III Council. Telephone N° (23?)
67766S180, as soon as this notice is published.

[...]

Cautionnement provisoire

- i-i soumissionnoire doit joindre 6 ses pieces administrotlves, une caution de soumissionetobhe par une bonque de premier ordre agreee par le Minlstere charge des finances et dont la llste
figure dans cet DAO, d'un montant de cent soixante dix mille (170 000 FCFA) et valable pendant
trente (30) jours au-dela de la date orlglnale de validlte des offres.

7. Consultation du Dossief •

Le dossier de consultation peut §tre consults et obtenu aux heures ouvrables d la commune de
Bamenda III T6I.: (237) 677 665180 , d^s publication du present avis.